
FSS an larthair agus an larthuaiscirt 
HSE West and North West 

Date: 28th April 2025 

David Cullinane 

Dail Eireann, 

Kildare Street, 

Dublin2 

RE: PQ 20264/25 

Dear Deputy Cullinane, 

/4GO UNMRSlTY HOSPITAL 

TheMaU,Sligo. F91 H684 Tel:071 917111t Fax:0719174648 

Hospital Manager's Office 
Sligo University Hospital 

The Mall 
Sligo 

F91 H684 
Tel: (071) 91-74511 
Fax: (071)91-74648 

The Health Service Executive has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the 

above Public Representation. I have examined the matter and the following outlines the position. 

Response: 

No of children that 

presented to SUH 

January 

February 

March 

April 

May 

June 

July 

August 

September 

October 

November 

December 

Total 

rainne McCann 

Hospital Manager 

2024 2025 

604 659 

707 656 

792 750 

780 

891 

638 

602 

626 

641 

700 

704 

874 

8,559 2,065 

9,lissumStatement 

SU{jo Vniversity¾ospitaf is committetf to tlie deli-very of a fiieli quality, patient centretf service in a sefe, equita6fe atuf efficient manner. 
We recognise arui value tlie contri6ution of eadi staff member atla ernfeawur to support tliem in tlieir cmaoina a'ewfupment. 
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