



Hospital Manager's Office Sligo University Hospital The Mall Sligo

> F91 H684 Tel: (071) 91-74511 Fax: (071)91-74648

Date: 28th April 2025

David Cullinane Dail Eireann, Kildare Street, Dublin 2

RE: PQ 20264/25

Dear Deputy Cullinane,

The Health Service Executive has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the above Public Representation. I have examined the matter and the following outlines the position.

Response:

No of children that presented to SUH	2024	2025
January	604	659
February	707	656
March	792	750
April	780	
May	891	
June	638	
July	602	
August	626	
September	641	
October	700	
November	704	
December	874	
Total	8,559	2,065

Yours sincerely,

**Grainne McCann Hospital Manager**